REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 1

*********Counties*********

Fayette

Resource Enhancement and Protection




City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Fayette

Fayette County

FY 2005 Fayette multi use trail and bridge
FY 2012 Fayette-Volga River rec trail

Recipient: City of Oelwein

FY 2025 Oelwein Municipal Urban Trail — segment 2

Recipient: City of West Union

FY 2022 Construct a new recreation trail

Conservation Education

Recipient: Fayette County Extension

FY

2004 Northeast lowa water quality

Recipient: Upper lowa University
Learning and Living in a Changing Climate

FY

2025

County Conservation

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990
FY 1990
FY 1991
FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 1994
FY 1995
FY 1995
FY 1996
FY 1996
FY 1997
FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 1998
FY 1999
FY 1999
FY 2000
FY 2000

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
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Total:

$75,000
$75,000

$100,000

$75,000
$325,000

$14,260

$10,000
$24,260

$9,086
$7,173
$12,415
$9,918
$6,121
$5,365
$4,917
$3,942
$4,288
$3,686
$4,587
$3,932
$5,527
$4,576
$6,054
$5,021
$5,992
$5,046
$5,785
$4,672
$6,695
$5,402



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
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$6,759
$5,455
$4,680
$3,584
$183
$139
$6,782
$5,149
$6,705
$5,126
$7,007
$5,330
$6,901
$5,223
$9,627
$7,258
$11,130
$8,427
$10,858
$8,185
$9,148
$7,128
$7,362
$5,600
$6,893
$5,216
$9,848
$6,620
$9,653
$6,494
$9,684
$6,532
$9,711
$6,719
$7,296
$5,008
$6,125
$4,113
$7,421
$4,939
$7,291
$4,933
$7,157
$4,270
$7,168



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY

2023  Per population allocations
2024  Per county allocations
2024  Per population allocations
2025 Per county allocations
2025 Per population allocations

Fayette County Conservation Board
2011 Rush Farm

2017 TRRC Trail expansion-Elgin to Gilbertson
2020 Beeghly tract acquisition
2022  Soules tract acquisition

Total

Historical Resource Development

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

City of Clermont
1992 Larrabee School restoration
1993 Larrabee School restoration
2010 Larrabee School restoration
2013 Burkhard Riegel Blacksmith Shop Museum
2014 Burkhard Riegel Blacksmith Shop restoration
2022 Larabee School storm window restoration
Clermont Historical Society

2000 Inventory of museum artifacts
2007 Larrabee School restoration

Elgin Historical Society
2024  Tribes of the Turkey River Inter. Center

European Rural Heritage Institute
2008 Repairs of two country schools

Fayette Co. Helpers Club & Hist. Society
1991 Formation of historical consortium

1993  Purchase microfilm reader/printer
1994  Microfilm early West Union newspapers

Friends of Dover School #4
2017 Restoration of Dover #4 one room country

Hub City Heritage Corporation
1996 Rehab Hub City Railway Museum, Oelwein

Rogers/Boeckman
2014 Bank Block Building and Zeiglers Hall

St. Lucas Historical Society
2004 Emergency roof and heating repairs

20

$4,341
$7,776
$4,817
$7,588
$4,452

$64,719
$100,000
$490,000
$56,651
$1,167,381

$22,050
$13,976
$7,227
$2,520
$6,039
$18,000

$2,500
$21,858

$25,500

$5,000

$750
$4,000
$840

$1,000

$15,000

$11,638

$3,150



FY
FY

2019
2021

Restoration of historic windows
Restoration of historic windows

Recipient: Upper lowa University - Henderson/Wilder

FY

2014 Microfilming, digitization and preserving

Land Management

Total:

Recipient: Glovers Creek WMA

FY

2024

Site clean up

Recipient: Otter Creek

FY

2024

Parking lot improvements on two angler accesses

Recipient: Volga State Park

FY
FY

Open Space

1994
2000

Pit vault latrine
Above ground fuel storage
Total:

Recipient: Echo Valley State Park

FY

1996

James Darnall tract

Recipient: Fayette County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
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$39,300
$18,000

$3,505
$221,853

$1,025

$7,972

$12,004
$23,803
$44,804

$1,000

$630
$614
$664
$810
$820
$832
$800
$824
$824
$842
$3,242
$3,712
$3,850
$3,988
$3,896
$3,914
$3,862
$3,940
$4,318
$4,438
$3,944
$4,182
$4,182



FY 2022  Local property tax reimbursement $4,368

FY 2023  Local property tax reimbursement $4,420
FY 2024  Local property tax reimbursement $4,610
FY 2025 Local property tax reimbursement $4,714

Recipient: Pheasants Forever
FY 1995 Kauten Fen easement $14,655

Recipient: Volga River State Recreation Area

FY 1998 Ronald Lau tract $54,300
FY 2011 Campground development $107,079
Total $254,274

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance
FY 1990 Seed- Fayette CCB S2,464

FY 1990 Seed- West Union $3,068

Recipient: City of Oelwein
FY 2000 Gateway planting $3,123

Recipient: City of Elgin
FY 1994 Gateway planting $246

Recipient: Fayette CCB

FY 1991 Roadside maintenance- Hwy 24 $1,158
FY 1991 Seed $1,458
FY 1993 Seed $4,578
FY 1995 Plantings- IDOT shop & Hwy $1,519
FY 1995 Seed $58

FY 2005 Roadside inventory $3,000
FY 2005 Special planting $5,500
FY 2017  Fritz Prairie seed bank land acquisition $24,300
FY 2019 Equipment- power rake $2,407

Recipient: Fayette County

FY 1991 Research; demonstration $1,117
FY 1991 Roadside burn $934

FY 1991 Special equipment; seed $375

FY 1991 Wildlife enhancement $224

FY 1991 Inventory $1,598
FY 1994 Native seed $705

FY 1995 Brush control evaluation $1,392
FY 1995 Mgmt. specialized vegetation Hwy 150&18 $819

FY 1995 Special equipment $10,635
FY 1995 Vegetation transplant $224

22



FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient
FY
FY
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY
FY

Recipient
FY
FY

1999
1999
2004
2008

Equipment

Seeding equipment
Seeding equipment
Inventory

: Fayette County Conservation IRVM

2016
2016
2017
2017

Equipment- Gramegna V93/30-220 spading
Equipment- heavy-duty spray/tow truck
Equipment- forestry mulcher/cutter attach
Equipment- silt fence installer

: Fayette County Roads

2013
2013
2013

Cooperative planting with Clayton County
Equipment - front-wheel assist and roll-over
Seasonal labor

: Friends of Fayette CCB

2005

Protecting pasque flowers along Hwy. 150

: City of Randalia

1995

Gateway planting

: Starmont School

1995
1996

Outdoor classroom
Outdoor classroom

: City of West Union

1991
1993

Shop plantings
Seed
Total

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1995

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Glovers Creek

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Glovers Creek

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Glovers Creek

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Glovers Creek

Allocations for practices

23

$2,500
$7,500
$7,150
$1,650

$6,516
$5,670
$8,100
$1,620

$132
$3,300
$792

$1,000

$434

$573
$2,130

$225
$1,380
$121,571

$6,880
$20,499
$12,330
$73,308
$1,047
$1,118
$94,118
$3,573
$1,270
$71,183
$19,883
$45,851
$72,761
$3,376



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009

Forestry & native vegetation
Glovers Creek
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Glovers Creek
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Upper Maquoketa Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Ensign Hollow |

Forestry & native vegetation
Grannis Creek Watershed

Upper Maquoketa Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Grannis Creek Watershed

Upper Maquoketa Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Grannis Creek Watershed

Upper Maquoketa Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Grannis Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Mink Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Mink Creek Watershed

South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
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$2,769
$6,317
$9,716
$4,974
$4,187
$6,973
$1,990
$2,756
$2,925
$1,725
$1,500
$14,371
$6,525
$16,145
$5,925
$22,213
$10,832
$44,612
$8,326
$22,107
$16,669
$10,279
$4,212
$44,991
$600
$22,159
$7,541
$50,200
$1,082
$17,740
$11,331
$58,540
$8,041
$2,010
$53,250
$48,373
$10,407
$750
$634
$25,615
$9,201
$334
$13,758
$3,997
$333



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$22,957
$9,525
$250
$10,719
$18,171
$1,867
$7,429
$9,906
$6,653
$2,218
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,283
$10,061
$13,332
$10,091
$3,364
$7,274
$2,424
$5,823
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$2,658
$7,001
$9,732
$7,789
$4,316
$8,566
$2,831
$1,286,343

Total REAP Allocations in Fayette County: $3,445,486
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