

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025

Region 1

*****Counties*****

Fayette



Fayette County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Fayette

FY	2005	Fayette multi use trail and bridge	\$75,000
FY	2012	Fayette-Volga River rec trail	\$75,000

Recipient: City of Oelwein

FY	2025	Oelwein Municipal Urban Trail – segment 2	\$100,000
----	------	---	-----------

Recipient: City of West Union

FY	2022	Construct a new recreation trail	\$75,000
----	------	----------------------------------	----------

Total: \$325,000

Conservation Education

Recipient: Fayette County Extension

FY	2004	Northeast Iowa water quality	\$14,260
----	------	------------------------------	----------

Recipient: Upper Iowa University

FY	2025	Learning and Living in a Changing Climate	\$10,000
----	------	---	----------

Total: \$24,260

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$7,173
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$9,918
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$5,365
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$3,942
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$3,686
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$3,932
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$4,576
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$5,021
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$5,046
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$4,672
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$5,402

FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$5,455
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$3,584
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$139
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$5,149
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$5,126
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$5,330
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$5,223
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$7,258
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$8,427
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$8,185
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$7,128
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$5,600
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$5,216
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$6,620
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$6,494
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$6,532
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$6,719
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$5,008
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$4,113
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$4,939
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$4,933
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$4,270
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168

FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$4,341
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$4,817
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$4,452

Recipient: Fayette County Conservation Board

FY	2011	Rush Farm	\$64,719
FY	2017	TRRC Trail expansion-Elgin to Gilbertson	\$100,000
FY	2020	Beeghly tract acquisition	\$490,000
FY	2022	Soules tract acquisition	\$56,651
		Total	\$1,167,381

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: City of Clermont

FY	1992	Larrabee School restoration	\$22,050
FY	1993	Larrabee School restoration	\$13,976
FY	2010	Larrabee School restoration	\$7,227
FY	2013	Burkhard Riegel Blacksmith Shop Museum	\$2,520
FY	2014	Burkhard Riegel Blacksmith Shop restoration	\$6,039
FY	2022	Larabee School storm window restoration	\$18,000

Recipient: Clermont Historical Society

FY	2000	Inventory of museum artifacts	\$2,500
FY	2007	Larrabee School restoration	\$21,858

Recipient: Elgin Historical Society

FY	2024	Tribes of the Turkey River Inter. Center	\$25,500
----	------	--	----------

Recipient: European Rural Heritage Institute

FY	2008	Repairs of two country schools	\$5,000
----	------	--------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Fayette Co. Helpers Club & Hist. Society

FY	1991	Formation of historical consortium	\$750
FY	1993	Purchase microfilm reader/printer	\$4,000
FY	1994	Microfilm early West Union newspapers	\$840

Recipient: Friends of Dover School #4

FY	2017	Restoration of Dover #4 one room country	\$1,000
----	------	--	---------

Recipient: Hub City Heritage Corporation

FY	1996	Rehab Hub City Railway Museum, Oelwein	\$15,000
----	------	--	----------

Recipient: Rogers/Boeckman

FY	2014	Bank Block Building and Zeiglers Hall	\$11,638
----	------	---------------------------------------	----------

Recipient: St. Lucas Historical Society

FY	2004	Emergency roof and heating repairs	\$3,150
----	------	------------------------------------	---------

FY	2019	Restoration of historic windows	\$39,300
FY	2021	Restoration of historic windows	\$18,000

Recipient: Upper Iowa University - Henderson/Wilder

FY	2014	Microfilming, digitization and preserving	\$3,505
		Total:	\$221,853

Land Management

Recipient: Glovers Creek WMA

FY	2024	Site clean up	\$1,025
----	------	---------------	---------

Recipient: Otter Creek

FY	2024	Parking lot improvements on two angler accesses	\$7,972
----	------	---	---------

Recipient: Volga State Park

FY	1994	Pit vault latrine	\$12,004
FY	2000	Above ground fuel storage	\$23,803
		Total:	\$44,804

Open Space

Recipient: Echo Valley State Park

FY	1996	James Darnall tract	\$1,000
----	------	---------------------	---------

Recipient: Fayette County Treasurer

FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$630
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$614
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$664
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$810
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$820
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$832
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$800
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$824
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$824
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$842
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,242
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,712
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,850
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,988
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,896
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,914
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,862
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,940
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,318
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,438
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,944
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,182
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,182

FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,368
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,420
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,610
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,714

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY	1995	Kauten Fen easement	\$14,655
----	------	---------------------	----------

Recipient: Volga River State Recreation Area

FY	1998	Ronald Lau tract	\$54,300
FY	2011	Campground development	\$107,079
		Total	\$254,274

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance

FY	1990	Seed- Fayette CCB	\$2,464
FY	1990	Seed- West Union	\$3,068

Recipient: City of Oelwein

FY	2000	Gateway planting	\$3,123
----	------	------------------	---------

Recipient: City of Elgin

FY	1994	Gateway planting	\$246
----	------	------------------	-------

Recipient: Fayette CCB

FY	1991	Roadside maintenance- Hwy 24	\$1,158
FY	1991	Seed	\$1,458
FY	1993	Seed	\$4,578
FY	1995	Plantings- IDOT shop & Hwy	\$1,519
FY	1995	Seed	\$58
FY	2005	Roadside inventory	\$3,000
FY	2005	Special planting	\$5,500
FY	2017	Fritz Prairie seed bank land acquisition	\$24,300
FY	2019	Equipment- power rake	\$2,407

Recipient: Fayette County

FY	1991	Research; demonstration	\$1,117
FY	1991	Roadside burn	\$934
FY	1991	Special equipment; seed	\$375
FY	1991	Wildlife enhancement	\$224
FY	1991	Inventory	\$1,598
FY	1994	Native seed	\$705
FY	1995	Brush control evaluation	\$1,392
FY	1995	Mgmt. specialized vegetation Hwy 150&18	\$819
FY	1995	Special equipment	\$10,635
FY	1995	Vegetation transplant	\$224

FY	1999	Equipment	\$2,500
FY	1999	Seeding equipment	\$7,500
FY	2004	Seeding equipment	\$7,150
FY	2008	Inventory	\$1,650

Recipient: Fayette County Conservation IRVM

FY	2016	Equipment- Gramegna V93/30-220 spading	\$6,516
FY	2016	Equipment- heavy-duty spray/tow truck	\$5,670
FY	2017	Equipment- forestry mulcher/cutter attach	\$8,100
FY	2017	Equipment- silt fence installer	\$1,620

Recipient: Fayette County Roads

FY	2013	Cooperative planting with Clayton County	\$132
FY	2013	Equipment - front-wheel assist and roll-over	\$3,300
FY	2013	Seasonal labor	\$792

Recipient: Friends of Fayette CCB

FY	2005	Protecting pasque flowers along Hwy. 150	\$1,000
----	------	--	---------

Recipient: City of Randalia

FY	1995	Gateway planting	\$434
----	------	------------------	-------

Recipient: Starmont School

FY	1995	Outdoor classroom	\$573
FY	1996	Outdoor classroom	\$2,130

Recipient: City of West Union

FY	1991	Shop plantings	\$225
FY	1993	Seed	\$1,380
		Total	\$121,571

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$6,880
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$20,499
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,330
FY	1991	Glovers Creek	\$73,308
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$1,047
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,118
FY	1992	Glovers Creek	\$94,118
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,573
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,270
FY	1993	Glovers Creek	\$71,183
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$19,883
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$45,851
FY	1994	Glovers Creek	\$72,761
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$3,376

FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,769
FY	1995	Glovers Creek	\$6,317
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$9,716
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,974
FY	1996	Glovers Creek	\$4,187
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$6,973
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,990
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$2,756
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,925
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$1,725
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,500
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$14,371
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,525
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$16,145
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,925
FY	2001	Upper Maquoketa Water Quality	\$22,213
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$10,832
FY	2002	Ensign Hollow II	\$44,612
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,326
FY	2002	Grannis Creek Watershed	\$22,107
FY	2002	Upper Maquoketa Water Quality	\$16,669
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$10,279
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,212
FY	2003	Grannis Creek Watershed	\$44,991
FY	2003	Upper Maquoketa Water Quality	\$600
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$22,159
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,541
FY	2004	Grannis Creek Watershed	\$50,200
FY	2004	Upper Maquoketa Water Quality	\$1,082
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$17,740
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$11,331
FY	2005	Grannis Creek Watershed	\$58,540
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Mink Creek Watershed	\$53,250
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$48,373
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$10,407
FY	2007	Mink Creek Watershed	\$750
FY	2007	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$634
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$25,615
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,201
FY	2008	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$334
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$13,758
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$333

FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$22,957
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,525
FY	2010	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$250
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$10,719
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$18,171
FY	2011	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$1,867
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,906
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,332
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,732
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,316
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$1,286,343

Total REAP Allocations in Fayette County: \$3,445,486
